Salon license with censure, $500 civil penalty to be paid over 1 year, and completion of the jurisprudence 
exam for the owner, Deborah Gerdes, within 90 days. The basis for the censure, civil penalty, and the 
completion of the jurisprudence exam for the owner is due to operating for two hundred twenty-eight (228) 
days without an active license.  Voting aye: Bingham, Bavougian, Kozisek, Reed, Anderson, Nordboe, 
Nims, and Bain.  Voting nay:  none.  Abstain: none   Absent: Lucas. Vacant positions: 4   Motion carried. 

Keeley Nelson - Cosmetologist 

Anderson moved, seconded by Reed, to recommend approval of the application for a Cosmetologist